© 2015 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 9
Data Sheet
Cisco Unified IP Conference Phone 8831
Product Overview
The Cisco
®
 Unified IP Conference Phone 8831 enhances people-centric communications, combining superior
high-definition (HD) audio performance and 360-degree coverage for all sizes of conference rooms and executive

EN 301 406
Telecom AUS AS/ACIF S004 - Hands-free Send Frequency Response
Ordering Information
Tables 6, 7 and 8 give ordering information for the phone and power cord, respectively.
Table 6. Ordering Information - Cisco Call Control
Product Name Part Number
CP-8831-K9= Cisco Unified IP Conference Phone 8831 base and control panel for North America
CP-8831-J-K9= Cisco Unified IP Conference Phone 8831 base and control panel for Japan
CP-8831-EU-K9= Cisco Unified IP Conference Phone 8831 base and control panel for APAC, EMEA, and Australia
CP-8831-LA-K9= Cisco Unified IP Conference Phone 8831 base and control panel for Latin America
CP-8831-TW-K9= Cisco Unified IP Conference Phone 8831 base and control panel for Taiwan
CP-8831-BR-K9= Cisco Unified IP Conference Phone 8831 base and control panel for Brazil
CP-8831-DC-K9= Optional Cisco Unified IP Conference Phone 8831 Daisy Chain Kit for North America. Kit contains:
● Cisco Unified IP Conference Phone 8831 Base Unit
● Daisy Chain Cable (18 ft)
CP-8831-DC-J-K9= Optional Cisco Unified IP Conference Phone 8831 Daisy Chain Kit for Japan. Kit contains:
● Cisco Unified IP Conference Phone 8831 Base Unit
● Daisy Chain Cable (18 ft)
CP-8831-DC-EU-K9= Optional Cisco Unified IP Conference Phone 8831 Daisy Chain Kit for APAC, EMEA, and Australia. Kit
contains:
● Cisco Unified IP Conference Phone 8831 Base Unit
● Daisy Chain Cable (18 ft)
CP-8831-DC-LA-K9= Optional Cisco Unified IP Conference Phone 8831 Daisy Chain Kit for Latin America. Kit contains:
● Cisco Unified IP Conference Phone 8831 Base Unit
● Daisy Chain Cable (18 ft)
CP-8831-DC-TW-K9= Optional Cisco Unified IP Conference Phone 8831 Daisy Chain Kit for Taiwan. Kit contains:
● Cisco Unified IP Conference Phone 8831 Base Unit
● Daisy Chain Cable (18 ft)
CP-8831-DC-BR-K9= Optional Cisco Unified IP Conference Phone 8831 Daisy Chain Kit for Brazil. Kit contains:
● Cisco Unified IP Conference Phone 8831 Base Unit
● Daisy Chain Cable (18 ft)
© 2015 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 7 of 9
Table 7. Ordering Information - Non-Cisco SIP Based Call Control
Product Name Part Number
CP-8831-3PCC-K9= Cisco Unified IP Conference Phone 8831 base and control panel for North America non-Cisco call control
platforms
CP-8831-3P-J-K9= Cisco Unified IP Conference Phone 8831 base and control panel for Japan non-Cisco call control platforms
CP-8831-3P-EU-K9= Cisco Unified IP Conference Phone 8831 base and control panel for APAC, EMEA, and Australia non-Cisco
call control platforms
CP-8831-3P-LA-K9= Cisco Unified IP Conference Phone 8831 base and control panel for Latin America non-Cisco call control
platforms
CP-8831-3P-TW-K9= Cisco Unified IP Conference Phone 8831 base and control panel for Taiwan non-Cisco call control platforms
CP-8831-3P-BR-K9= Cisco Unified IP Conference Phone 8831 base and control panel for Brazil non-Cisco call control platforms
CP-8831-3PD-K9= Optional Cisco Unified IP Conference Phone 8831 Daisy Chain Kit for North America non-Cisco call control
platforms. Kit contains:
● Cisco Unified IP Conference Phone 8831 Base Unit
● Daisy Chain Cable (18 ft)

● Cisco Unified IP Conference Phone 8831 Base Unit
● Daisy Chain Cable (18 ft)
Table 8. Ordering Information - 8831 Accessories
Product Name Part Number
CP-8831-MIC-WRLS= Optional Cisco Unified IP Conference Phone 8831 Wireless Microphone Kit Kit includes:
● 2 DECT Wireless Microphones
● Charging Station for Microphones
● Power Supply
CP-MIC-WIRED-S= Optional Cisco Unified IP Conference Phone 8831 Wired Microphone Kit. Kit includes:
● 2 Wired microphones
CP-8831-DCU-S= Spare Cisco Unified IP Conference Phone 8831 Display Control Unit (DCU)
CP-8831-DC-CBL= Optional Daisy Chain Cable for the Cisco Unified IP Conference Phone 8831. For Daisy Chaining 2 Cisco
Unified IP Conference Phone 8831’s together (18 ft)
*
 Not required if purchasing the Daisy Chain Kit (CP-8831-DC-*-K9=)
CP-PWR-CUBE-3= Cisco Power Cube 3
© 2015 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 8 of 9
Table 9. Ordering Information - Power Cords
Product Name  Part Number